market process of the second s	wal was a second		7
ATTONALI PLOSPOSATERIT CENTI	16 2,01,1/662' MILLITY (2)	SNO 52/17/200	
Durkelin: 12/19/2021 09:45	1 ch description	·   Dure & Timo Completed	Done ph
el' No: X (BN) (10 1249106X6)	/ SAS c-Illing		1 5
(ah No: SA (9282)	T-inal/(8/11/18 shirt, 1/10 shirt)		187 W
000 12 (0) 2021 (05.5	1-Motor Claim Vorin		1
	1-710107 W/O (VYIIIIs: 00 \$1	ill, TP (VII)	11 11 Y [Ji]
)()(T) ! Reporting Only	1-Plioto Uploaded		1
Control of the second and second series before and a second parameter general second s	Assessment Burgey Report	1	1, 7,
P Insurer:	. Asel Report by Max L. Hans	TIO OTALEN/AAITE	The state of the s
olowan Mish 1 180 Varian Misals / OM! ?	metallingunamen material accompany	Toli	PWI
Miniferification in State Hor	GV 5763.7 , MO		
Diviner / Driveri (		. Tell	
Volley Not ( )	) १००१ (	Cover Typo!	
Corfirmed by 1 (	, Dalot,	-2411161	A LANKI .
Insured/Driver Lioizilliyi (%)	More Bat Slows (WO)1 HIC	120%; P121-79%, P18	0-1001/1
Year of Registrations (	Moundi Aug / JVHO!		1
13xocasi (\$ . ) Tonginki &	1,000 ( ) / \$2,000 ( )	VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VIII VII	
	可拉克诺克斯特特特的	原们当代对自然对象与它介绍是公司	3/3/4/
) Walk-In Clascollust 1 Onstornate 1	ntormation arkity donidental &	BURNA HO WILL OF JOHN	1
) Potul Yours Char 1 to e-mail Yns			
II & BILLING PROPERTY OF THE P	oloo! Ara(' )   MO( )	Towlate Col ( 1	מיניין אויליוניילאוויליילאוויליילאוויליילאוויליילאוויליילאווילייליילאווילייליילאוויליילאוויליילאוויליילאווילי
Dilociu()/ loved-ii() 11po	TEST OF THE WAY TO THE TOTAL TOTAL TO THE TH	数1111111111111111111111111111111111111	REASON AUTONOSA
ALL THE SECRETARY OF THE SECOND SECON	) \ Contres\ cm ( )	DV-4113	
	) / Courtesy Om ( 1)		
) QO Chook/Post Rappir Inspeadon	The same of the sa	1 1 4	
) Uplood Reservey Photo [Repuir Cost	3 3 9 9 9 9	11	and an annual designation of the same of t
Injury I		CALCACTACACTACACTACACTACACTACTACTACTACTACTA	STATE AND A STATE OF THE STATE
		SAMPANA CALIFORNIA CONTRA	SI ASA DEDICATED
字目的类的证据。1385.1781111111111111111111111111111111111	NAVADIMIANAMANIA		
	1		1
100000000000000000000000000000000000000			
(1 10 0000000 000000 000000		THE THE THE	NATURAL CANADA SA
Y	William Commence of the Commen	THE SAME WITH THE TRUE TO THE TRUE TRUE TO THE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRUE TRU	<b>经处理规则则则可应证</b>
(12) P((///		AHAMA AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN	The way were
	\$\f\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	MAN (2100)	TKG (HO) 1
	ALIMINENE VANDAMENTALISTIS DE LA LES	ow luk jus	1110
rlyor/Olymeri		Applications Hander Chicaris	Jin 2001
orthol Not .	11 mil 1	מנות ווו און מו	773
		CYMMOUT SOLALORD	
urniffed Pordoni	The state of the s		
C Checked by (Bugn-In-Charge):	1	Couldry Cirl Tol Allow > THY	510
C CHECKEL DY (PHIRITATION OF GAY)	146	Replication Ven	
	STANDARY OF THE	LANGE LANGE LEADING AND CONTROL OF THE PARTY	
W. Orton William Bright Sanker Market	1.97 813	11911 MODIL	1 Charted Amount
Sul-16	Livo!	जिंग्वीर्थ . पृर	1 charis finish
TOTAL	1 11 / Invoice		
	1		

i. .



# **SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT**

#### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
  2. This Form must be <u>completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver</u>
  3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

  5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

  6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.

  7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

# ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 18/10/2021 09:45 (SGT) Date of Accident 15/10/2021 09:50 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident Bartley Rd East, Singapore Additional Location Information BEFORE UPPER PAYA LEBAR ROAD Country/State of Loss Singapore

### **DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE**

Vehicle Registration Number SDY9282P

### INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? No Name Of Registered Owner LI MINGHUA NRIC No SXXXX246E Email Address chankb93@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-91870736 Alternative Phone No +65-91870736

### VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Lexus Model Es300h Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Private use Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Private car Transmission Auto 2494

### INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company United Overseas Insurance Ltd Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number DHOM110173492001 Cover Note Number

### DRIVER

Name of Driver LI MINGHUA NRIC No SXXXX246E

Date Of Birth Occupation Date Of Driving Pass Driving experience Gender Mobile Number Alt. Phone Number Email Address	18/12/1967 Indoor 13/04/2004 17 YEARS AND 6 MONTHS Female (Phone) +65-91870736 +65-91870736 chankb93@gmail.com
Address Address complement Postcode Is the driver the policyholder? If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured Does Driver Own Other Vehicles?	6 BISHAN STREET 25 #35-09 - 573975 Yes - No
Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver	-
GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT	
Type of Accident Weather Conditions Road Surface	Chain Collision Clear Dry
OTHER INFORMATION	
Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? Was any other vehicle or property damaged? Number of Passengers (Including Driver) Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) soliciting/offering accident claims assistance?	No 4 No - Yes 1
DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION	
Was the accident reported to the police? Police Station Name Police Station Phone No Alt. Police Station Phone No Police Station Address Was notice of intended Prosecution given? If yes, against whom?	Yes Traffic Police (Phone) +65-65470000 (Fax) +65-65474900 10 Ubi Avenue 3 Singapore 408865 No
CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT	
PLEASE REFER TO POLICE REPORT T/20211015/7008	
ATTACHMENT(S)	
Are accident photos available for attachment? Was there any video captured by Car Camera? Was there any audio recorded?	Yes No No
DETAILS OF OTHER	R VEHICLE PROPERTY 1
Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model Vehicle Variant Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category	SGY5763J Private car

. Name of Driver		2
Contact Number		
Address	A STATE OF THE STA	
Address complem		2
		20
	any Name	20
Nature Of Damag	ge	- 5
Details of property	y damaged in accident	20
No. Of Passenge	r (Including Driver)	

# **DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 2**

Vehicle Registration Number	GBG4623R
Vehicle Manufacturer	
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	2
Vehicle Colour	_
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	_
Address	
Address complement	
Postcode	•
	-
Insurance Company Name	-
Nature Of Damage	=
Details of property damaged in accident	-
No. Of Passenger (Including Driver)	-

# DETAILS OF OTHER VEHICLE PROPERTY 3

Vehicle Registration Number	GBJ3584K
Vehicle Manufacturer	· ·
Vehicle Model	-
Vehicle Variant	-
Vehicle Colour	-
Vehicle Category	Commercial vehicle
Name of Driver	-
Contact Number	IE
Address	ne Ne
Address complement	75
Postcode	2
Insurance Company Name	
Nature Of Damage	15
Details of property damaged in accident	
No. Of Passanger (Including Driver)	-
No. Of Fassenger (including Driver)	-

### SKETCH PLAN

### IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as <u>truthful and accurate as possible</u>. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to <u>repudiate policy liability</u>.
- 4. The Issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

- (a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' law yers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of:
- (i) processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to the claims:
- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail packages); and/or
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims.

(collectively the "Purposes")

- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their law yers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Sketch Plan

irtley Road East before Upper Paya Lebar Road

vehideA: SDY 9282P

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Vehicles: SAY5763T

Vehiclec: GBG 4623R

Vehicle D: GBJ3584K

	ımstances of the Accident	Fluction 1
	Roffer to Police Report NO:	7 20211015 7008
	m =	
227-41-41-12-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-13-		
The state of the s	34	
		The supplies
		100 SATURATION AND SALES - CONTROL OF SALES - CO
		•
	* ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' ' '	**
	CONTROL DISCOURSE WATER TO SERVICE AND A SERVICE OF THE SERVICE OF	
	X	*
The state of the s		

# Declaration

We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

& Time

Winessed by Reporting Centre Personnel

	Date of Accident	15/10/2021	Accident Time: 0956hrs	(24-HR-FORMAT)
1	Accident Place	: Battley Road	East before Upper	Paya Lebar Road
	Vehicle Reg. No (Car plate No.)	9 COCPY OZ	_Vehicle Make/Model: _	Lexus Essoon
	Insurance Company	1 101	Policy No	DH6m110173492001
	Name of Registered Owner	: Company / Individ	lual Li MingHue	
	ID of Registered Owner	: Co Reg No:	Owner's NI	3146H42 :0NOI
		Co Contact No: _	Owner's Co	outact No: 9167 0736
	DRIVER'S Name	: Li Ming Hua	DRIVER'S NE	3446E
	DRIVER'S Date of Birth	: 19 Dec 1967	DRIVER'S License Pa	ss Date 13 Apr 2004
	Relationship bet. Owner & Driver		Children's thing Lemp	
	DRIVER'S Address	6 Bishan	Street 25 # 35 - 09 S	(573975)
	DRIVER'S Contact No./ Alt No.	(i) qib	70736 2)	
	DRIVER'S Occupation	S INDOOR TOUT	DOOR (eg. working ins	de or outside of an ofc)
	Email Address	1	chankb 93 @ gmail com	
	Weather & Road Surface	CLEAR & DR	Y \ RAINING & WET \	AFTER RAIN & WET
12.	Reporting Type	: Reporting Onl	ly \ Claim Other Party \	Ctaim Own Insurance
	Number of Pessengers (including Was the accident reported to the p Was there any video Captured by	Driver): 01	Passenger Name:	Gender: M/F Gender: M/F Injured Name:
	Exact purpose for which yehicle	was being used at th	e time of accident; Priva	Injured Name: te use \ Work purpose
		Other Party-Drive	r's Particulars (if any)	
	Vehicle Reg No: Shy 5763		Vehicle Reg No:	GBG 4623R
-1	Mehigle Make Model:		Vehicle Make Model:	
	Name DRIVER:		Name DRIVER:	
	- TONG DRIVER.	and a second	IC No. DRIVER:	
4.50	DRIVER'S Contact & add		DRIVER'S Contact & a	dd:
376		Other Party Driver	's Particulars (if any)	
	-Vehicle Reg No: (nBJ3584	k	Véhicle Reg No:	
	Vehicle Make Model		Vehicle Make Model:	
3	Name DRIVER		Name DRIVER.	
	TIT NE DRIVER		(C No. DRIVER.	
	DRIVER - General & a ht		CRIVER & Current & ad	11





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police

10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865

Tel No: 65470000

1 of 4 Report No. T/20211015/7008

### REPORT OF A TRAFFIC ACCIDENT

15/10/2021 12:34		lade:	Vide Report No.: F/20211015/0068	Station Diary No.:
Informant	s Particu	ılars	Secretary and the secretary of the secre	THE PROPERTY OF THE PARTY OF TH
Name of Ir	I pastilizate e di Mestri il		Address: 6 BISHAN STREET 25 #35-09	9 SINGAPORE 573975
ID Type / I NRIC NO /		16E	Contact No.: Home/Office:	Mobile: 91870736
Nationality SINGAPO		EN	Email: LIMINGHUA@VICEP.COM	Ĥ-
Sex: Female	Age: 53	Date of Birth: 18/12/1967	Type of Informant: Driver	5
Race: Chinese			Language: English	Institution / School Name:
Occupation Director	1:	al Talayr"	Driving Licence Information: Class:	Date of Expiry:

General Infor	mation of the Accident					
Type of Accident:	Injury Attended by Police	4. 55	Drink Drive: No	Date/Time of Accident: 15/10/2021 09:5	0	Type of Location: Straight Road
Location: BARTLEY RO	DAD EAST					
Weather: Clear		Road Dry	Surface:		Roa	d Speed Limit:
Traffic Flow: One Way	194		c Control: c Light - Wo	orking	Traf Hea	fic Volume: vy
Type of Collis Between Mov	sion: ving Vehicles - Head To F	Rear				one conveyed by oulance:

Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
GBG4623R	Van					0
GBJ3584K	Van					0
SDY9282P	Car	ТОУОТА	LEXUS ES300H EXECUTIVE CVT S/R	Silver		0





2 of 4 Report No. T/20211015/7008

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

## CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Details of V	enicle invo	Ived				
Vehicle No.	Туре	Make	Model	Color	Conditio	No of
SGY5763J	Car					0

Details of Vehicle Insurance					
Vehicle No.	Insurance Company	Insurance No	Effective	Expiry Date	
SDY9282P	UNITED OVERSEAS INSURANCE LIMITED	DHOM1101734920 01	19/04/2021	18/04/2022	

Any Pedestrian Ir		1		To be a NIA
No. of Pedestrian	Use of Pedestrian Crossing: NA			
Driver				007450405
Name	LI MINGHUA	_	ID No.	S2715246E
Related Vehicle	SDY9282P (Car)		Contact N	No. 91870736
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence & Expiry	Class: NIL Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL	Date	N	IL
No. of Days granted Medical Leave NIL		Degree of	N	IL .
Driver	THE REPORT OF THE PARTY OF THE PARTY.			
Name _	Unknown Driver		ID No.	NIL
Related Vehicle	SGY5763J (Car)		Contact	No. NIL
Hospital/Clinic	NIL		Class of Driving Licence Expiry	Date of Expiry: NIL
Date	NIL	Date		NIL
No of Dave gran	nted Medical Leave NIL	Degree o	f	Blight

### Brief Details.

ON 15/10/2021 AROUND 0950HRS, I WAS DRIVING VEHICLE BEARING NUMBER PLATE ( SDY9282P) STATIONARY AT BARTLEY ROAD EAST BEFORE UPPER PAYA LEBAR ROAD ON THE EXTREME RIGHT LANE WHILE I WAS WAITING FOR THE TRAFFIC LIGHT TO TURN GREEN. OUT OF SUDDEN, I FELT AN IMPACT FROM THE REAR LEFT PORTION OF MY VEHICLE. I ALIGHTED AND REALISED VEHICLE BEARING NUMBER PLATE (SGY5763J) COLLIDED ONTO THE REAR LEFT PORTION OF MY VEHICLE CAUSING DAMAGES. THE ACCIDENT INVOLVED IN 4 VEHICLE.

1.SDY9282P

2.SGY5763J





3 of 4

Report No. T/20211015/7008

Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000

CONTINUATION OF REPORT

3.GBG4623R 4.GBJ3584K





Police Station Of Origin: Traffic Police 10 Ubi Avenue 3 SINGAPORE 408865 Tel No: 65470000 4 of 4 Report No. T/20211015/7008

### CONTINUATION OF REPORT

Sketch Plan Informant is not able to provide sketch

Signature Of Officer Recording The Report: Not applicable	Signature Of Informant: The identity of the person making this report has been authenticated by Singpass. No signature is required.			
Signature Of Interpreter:  Not applicable	Date/Time: 15/10/2021 12:34			
Officer In Charge Of Case: TP / TPIB / ROIZMAN BIN MOHAMED POSARI Contact No : 65476131	Classification Of Case:			



United Overseas Insurance Limited #28 01 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 Tel (65) 6222 7733 Fax (65) 6327 3869 / 6327 3870 Email: ContactUs@uoi.com.sg uoi com sg Co Reg. No. 197100152R

### Certificate of Insurance

Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

**ORIGINAL** 

CERTIFICATE NO.

DHOM110173492001

Excess:

\$600/-NAMED DRIVERS

\$1500/-OTHERS

COMPREHENSIVE

\$3000/-APPL TO <25 YRS & OR <3YRS EXP

\$100/-WINDSCREEN DAMAGE CLAIM

Type of Cover Vehicle Number

SDY9282P

LI MINGHUA

Name of Insured Restricted Driver(s)

NOT APPLICABLE

Period of Insurance 19 April 2021 to 18 April 2022

Engine#

2AR1950689

Chassis#

JTHBW1GG502190879

PRIVATE CAR - INDIVIDUAL OWNERSHIP [MX 1] AUTHORISED DRIVER

(1) The Insured

Any other person who is driving on the Insured's order or with his permission

In the event of the death of the Insured

(a) any member of the Insured's family or a paid driver who has been driving the car during the lifetime of the Insured and permission to drive had not been withdrawn prior to the death of Insured and

(b) any other person who has been given permission to drive the vehicle prior to the death and such permission had not been withdrawn by the Insured

Use only for social domestic and pleasure purposes and for the Insured's business THE POLICY DOES NOT COVER

Use for hire or reward or racing pace-making reliability trial or speed-testing or the carriage of goods (other than samples) in connection with any trade or business or use for any purposes in connection with the Motor Trade

The carriage of passengers pursuant to car pooling arrangements and payments or any of them made by the passengers thereunder towards the running expenses of any vehicle described in the Schedule shall not be deemed to constitute use for hire or reward

Provided that the person is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor

\*Limitation rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Parly Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/WE HEREBY CERTIFY that the Policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles(Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and part Iv of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia)

UNITED OVERSEAS INSURANCE LTD

For the Company

**FCTTS** Date 25/03/2021